OIPE VE	\subseteq \Rightarrow
JUL 2 1 2003 E GREC 07 - 25 -	2003 ET US DEPARTMENT OF SOMMERCE Pagent and Trademan Office
To the Honorabe Congression of Patent 102507	·
Name of conveying party(ies): Manfred Lang	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Vereinigte Stahlwarenfabriken Gebr. Richartz & Söhne GmbH Internal Address:
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔞 No	**************************************
Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment	Street Address: Merscheider Str. 94 D-42699 Solingen Germany
Recording Nother A corrective assignment/to correct assignee's rame recorded under reel/frame no.: 013024/0111	City:State:ZIP:
xecution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers attack Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
mane: MARTIN A. Farber Internal Address:	7. Total 100 (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
likeling rootess.	7. 10th 100 (37 C/N 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza Suite 473	
Suite 4/3	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0105 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Suite 4/3	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0105

PATENT REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0630

$\frac{6-3}{1000000000000000000000000000000000000$	1-02
	RM COVER SHILET US DEPARTMENT OF SOMMERCE Pagent and Traceman Office
FENT	SONLY (. [6.09]
Teo seronge 1021-38505	
	Nease record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Manfred Lange PE JC/7	
	Name: Gebr. Richartz & Söhne GmbH
MIL 2 1 2000 The Party Townsender	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of corpoying party (as) attached? I Yes I No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Merscheider Str. 94
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-42699 Solingen Germany
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: June 6, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes No
Execution date.	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, if	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Pasem Application No.(8)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 29/158,218	
Filed: March 28, 2002	
Additional numbers att	scred? 🖸 Yee 🔞 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MARTIN A. Farber	
internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
internal rooms.	☐ Enclosæd
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 473	06-0105
City: New York, Sate: N ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/27/2002 GTON11 00000225 060105 29158218 00 NOT US	ETHIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	
V2.10100-	The state of the s
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	June 18, 2002
MARTIN A. FARBER Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	PATENT

REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT:

Whereas I, Manfred Lang, hereinafter called the assignor, a citizen of Germany, have invented a certain improvement for which application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America was made in the US Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No. 29/158,218 filed on March 28, 2002 entitled POCKET KNIFE, and whereas Vereinigte Stahlwarenfabriken Gebr. Richartz & Söhne GmbH, hereinafter called the assignee, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having an address, Merscheider Str. 94, D-42699 Solingen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these present, the assignor, does sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the specification and claim of said design application; said invention, application and

PATENT REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0632 Design Letters Patent, including any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, or reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Further in consideration of the above, the assignor agrees to do whatever is necessary to aid in the securing or preservation of protection on this invention, application(s), and patent(s).

Dated: 6.6, 2002

Manfred Lang

Witnesses;

Christof Köster

Susanne Pfarr

RECORDED: 07/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0633